



ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

2.Exporter/Consigner Name & Address YUDIN IHRAAT ITHALAT VE INSAAT LTD STI KIZZILIRMAK MAH 1445 SOK NO. TURKEY	TIN: 100-186-799	1.Declaration Type IM4		A.Processing/Clearing office TZDA JULIUS NYERERE INT AIRPORT		TANSAD Number & Date TZDA-20-1326919 25/09/2020	
		3.No Items 7	4.CL. Plan PAD	5.Security Account No.		Receipt Number & Date	
		6.Country Last Consignment TR Turkey		7.Trading Country TR Turkey		8.Country of Export TR Turkey	
9.Importer/Consignee Name & Address CASPIAN LTD. P.O.BOX 40954 DAR ES SALAAM	TIN: 100-186-799	10.Country of Destination TZ United Republic of		11.Delivery Term Code CIF		12.Nat of Trans 1 9	
		13.Exchange Rate 2,699.499		14.Currency EUR		Total Invoice Value 1,687.20	
		15.Invoice No. & Date GIB2020000000030 17/09/2020					
17.Declarant/Agent Name & Address RURU CO. LIMITED 761 BLOCK 24 UNITED NATION ROAD UPANGA WEST P. O. BOX 80333 Ilala Dar es Salaam	TIN: 107-399-135	16.Valuation Note		Freight Charges 820.00		Currency EUR	
		Other charges 79.00		Currency EUR		Insurance 25.00	
		Currency EUR		Deductions Currency		Currency	
Ref.No. & Date 107399135-20-9900477 25/09/2020	TZDA	18.No Pckgs 1 (PK)		19.Gross Weight 100 (Kgs)		20.Net Weight 100 (Kgs)	
		21.Entry/Exit Office		22.Loc. Of Goods		23.AWB/BL/RCN/Shipping Order 057-86930233	

Result of Valuation :

State	Currency	TOTAL FOB	Freight	Insurance	Othe charges	Deductions	Total Customs Value
Declared	TZS	4,554,594.21	2,213,588.93	67,487.47	213,260.40		4,835,342.07
Assessed	TZS	4,554,594.21	2,213,588.93	67,487.47	213,260.40		4,835,342.07

Item No. 1		24.Description	25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs	27.FOB Value
Other screws and bolts, whether or not with their nuts or washers			D	7318.15.00.0000	208,637.33	4,554,594.21
SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY DUTY MACHINE				A	7318.15.00.0000	208,637.33
No	28.Model, Specification	Component	Quantity		Unit Price	Item invoice Price
1	U BOLT 06461130210	SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY DUTY MACHINE	D	8	9.10	72.80
			A	8	9.10	72.80
			D			
			A			
			D			
			A			

Declaration by Importer/Importer's Agent (Who must sign and stamp either of the declaration below)		TANZANIA REVENUE AUTHORITY REPRESENTATIVE
I/We the undersigned, being the Importer/Exporter/Agent* do hereby declare that the information declared on this entry is true and complete and accept fully the conditions and requirements attached to the use of CPC declared therein, and comply with the provision of the Customs Management Act.	I/We the undersigned, being the Importer/Exporter/Agent* do hereby declare that the information declared on this entry is true and complete and accept fully the conditions and requirements attached to the use of CPC declared therein, and comply with the provision of the Customs Management Act.	
SIGNATURE,DATE AND STAMP	SIGNATURE,DATE AND STAMP	

issued by TRA for importer's information on
TRA's assessment related to HS. Codes &
Customs Values

SIGNATURE

ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

29. Taxes							
Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base		Rate	Amount	Relief Amount	Relief Code	MOP
IMP	208,637.33		25.00	52,160.00			1
CPF	196,523.51		0.60	1,180.00			1
RDL	208,637.33		1.50	3,130.00			1
VAT	265,107.33		18.00	47,720.00			1
Total taxes for item 1			104,190.00				
Item No. 2	24.Description			25.H.S. Code	26.Value for Customs	27.FOB Value	
Suspensions systems and parts thereof(including shock-absorbers)				D	8708.80.00.0000	1,430,655.98	4,554,594.21
SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY DUTY MACHINE				A	8708.80.00.0000	1,430,655.98	4,554,594.21
No	28.Model, Specification	Component	Quantity	Unit Price	Item invoice Price		
1	SHOCK ABSORBER 81437026004	SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY DUTY MACHINE	D	12	41.60	499.20	
			A	12	41.60	499.20	
29. Taxes							
Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base		Rate	Amount	Relief Amount	Relief Code	MOP
IMP	1,430,655.98		10.00	143,066.00			1
CPF	1,347,589.75		0.60	8,086.00			1
RDL	1,430,655.98		1.50	21,460.00			1
VAT	1,603,267.98		18.00	288,589.00			1
Total taxes for item 2			461,201.00				
Item No. 3	24.Description			25.H.S. Code	26.Value for Customs	27.FOB Value	
Other:Electrical apparatus for switching or protecting electrical circuit:Relays				D	8536.49.00.0000	1,407,155.62	4,554,594.21
SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY DUTY MACHINE				A	8536.49.00.0000	1,407,155.62	4,554,594.21
No	28.Model, Specification	Component	Quantity	Unit Price	Item invoice Price		
1	RELAY 81253110005	SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY DUTY MACHINE	D	5	18.80	94.00	
			A	5	18.80	94.00	
2	RELAY 81259020376	SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY DUTY MACHINE	D	5	42.60	213.00	
			A	5	42.60	213.00	

ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

3	RELAY 81253110005	SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY DUTY MACHINE	D	5	18.80	94.00
			A	5	18.80	94.00
4	RELAY 81253110023	SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY DUTY MACHINE	D	5	18.00	90.00
			A	5	18.00	90.00

29. Taxes

Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base	Rate	Amount	Relief Amount	Relief Code	MOP
IMP	1,407,155.62	10.00	140,716.00			1
CPF	1,325,453.86	0.60	7,953.00			1
RDL	1,407,155.62	1.50	21,108.00			1
VAT	1,576,932.62	18.00	283,848.00			1

Total taxes for item 3 453,625.00

Item No.	24. Description	25. H.S. Code	26. Value for Customs	27. FOB Value
4	Other switches	D 8536.50.00.0000	113,202.95	4,554,594.21
	SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY DUTY MACHINE	A 8536.50.00.0000	113,202.95	4,554,594.21

No	28. Model, Specification	Component	Quantity	Unit Price	Item invoice Price
1	SWITCH 81255250032	SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY DUTY MACHINE	D 5	7.90	39.50
			A 5	7.90	39.50

29. Taxes

Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base	Rate	Amount	Relief Amount	Relief Code	MOP
IMP	113,202.95	10.00	11,321.00			1
CPF	106,630.20	0.60	640.00			1
RDL	113,202.95	1.50	1,699.00			1
VAT	126,862.95	18.00	22,836.00			1

Total taxes for item 4 36,496.00

ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

Item No. 5		24.Description		25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs		27.FOB Value					
Fitted with connectors				D		8544.42.00.0000		395,493.84		4,554,594.21			
SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY DUTY MACHINE				A		8544.42.00.0000		395,493.84		4,554,594.21			
No		28.Model, Specification		Component		Quantity		Unit Price		Item invoice Price			
1		SHIFT CABLE 81326556278		SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY DUTY MACHINE		D		2		34.50		69.00	
						A		2		34.50		69.00	
2		SELECTOR CABLE 81326556249		SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY DUTY MACHINE		D		2		34.50		69.00	
						A		2		34.50		69.00	
29. Taxes													
Tax Type		Duty / Tax Base		Rate		Amount		Relief Amount		Relief Code		MOP	
IMP		395,493.84		25.00		98,874.00						1	
CPF		372,530.82		0.60		2,236.00						1	
RDL		395,493.84		1.50		5,933.00						1	
VAT		502,536.84		18.00		90,457.00						1	
Total taxes for item 5						197,500.00							
Item No. 6		24.Description		25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs		27.FOB Value					
Fuel, lubricating or cooling medium pumps for internal combustion piston				D		8413.30.00.0000		441,348.20		4,554,594.21			
SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY DUTY MACHINE				A		8413.30.00.0000		441,348.20		4,554,594.21			
No		28.Model, Specification		Component		Quantity		Unit Price		Item invoice Price			
1		FUEL PUMP 51121017148		SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY DUTY MACHINE		D		2		77.00		154.00	
						A		2		77.00		154.00	
29. Taxes													
Tax Type		Duty / Tax Base		Rate		Amount		Relief Amount		Relief Code		MOP	
IMP		441,348.20		10.00		44,135.00						1	
CPF		415,722.80		0.60		2,495.00						1	
RDL		441,348.20		1.50		6,621.00						1	
VAT		494,599.20		18.00		89,028.00						1	
Total taxes for item 6						142,279.00							

ASSESSMENT DOCUMENT

Item No. 7		24.Description		25.H.S. Code		26.Value for Customs		27.FOB Value	
Other:Parts suitable for use solely or prin:Of machinery of heading 84.26, 84.29				D	8431.49.00.0000	838,848.17		4,554,594.21	
SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY DUTY MACHINE				A	8431.49.00.0000	838,848.17		4,554,594.21	
No	28.Model, Specification		Component		Quantity		Unit Price		Item invoice Price
1	TEMPERATURE SENSOR 5127421019		SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY DUTY MACHINE		D	2	9.80		19.60
					A	2	9.80		19.60
2	POWER TAKE OFF -PTO		SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY DUTY MACHINE		D	1	227.10		227.10
					A	1	227.10		227.10
3	V STAY REPAIR KIT 81950136132		SPARE PARTS FOR HEAVY DUTY MACHINE		D	2	23.00		46.00
					A	2	23.00		46.00
29. Taxes									
Tax Type	Duty / Tax Base		Rate	Amount		Relief Amount		Relief Code	MOP
IMP	838,848.17		10.00	83,885.00					1
CPF	790,143.27		0.60	4,741.00					1
RDL	838,848.17		1.50	12,583.00					1
VAT	940,057.17		18.00	169,211.00					1
Total taxes for item 7			270,420.00						